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D_IO_14_21
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D_IO
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SC1

ADC port
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Power port
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Communication
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Arduino Robot Sheild 

Arduino Port-to-Pin Each pin is broken out to a global connectorSub-Circuits

The Arduino shield designed for
 WPI was done so with the intent 
of keeping the magic blue smoke
inside all of the electronics. If this 
magic blue smoke is released
 things may not work as intended. 

Fixes!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!
//ON/OFF switch
//battery fuse move

WPI logo

motor traces thickness
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5V_Reg
LM7805CT

LINE VREG

COMMON
VOLTAGE

Gnd

Vin
5V_SH_D

Battery

BatteryConnector
  7.2V 

1 2

Sh_5V
LED_0805

R1
560Ω

V_in

LED_0805

R2
820Ω

Shield Power Regulation and Power LED's

Ard5V

LED_0805

R3

560Ω

5V

5V_SH_A

5V_SH_I

DIO

1Afuse

An

1Afuse

Int

1Afuse

5V_SH_Reg

Power Port
Power_Port

HDR1X8

5V_SH_Reg

5V_SH_Reg

IOREF
RESET
3.3v
5V
Gnd
Gnd

Gnd

Vin

C1

120µF

Capcitive filter

MiniFuse_10A

MiniFuseholder

1
2 3

4

Bat+
Bat-

1. This power circuit supplies 7.2v battery power to the arduino and shield.
2. The battery voltage is fed to an LM7805 voltage regulator , to the Vin pin, and the Servo ports.
3. The 5V from the LM7805 is fed through 3 seperate 1 Amp autoreset PTC fuses that power the 
digital, interupt, and analog ports.
4. There are 3 power LED's for power debug that correspond to each voltage. Vin, Arduino5V, 
Shield regulated 5v.

Vin GndC2

120µF

Capcitive filter

Power_Switch

Switch20amp

1 2



0

0

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

Note that even if you're not using the SS pin,
 it must remain set as an output; otherwise, 
the SPI interface can be put into slave mode, 
rendering the library inoperative.
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50_MISO 53_SS
52_SLCK51_MOSI

Communication ports

SPI

HDR1X4

SPI PPM Reader

Reset

Key = Space
450-1650-ND

1
2 3

4

S_13L
LED_0805

R5
560Ω

13

Gnd

RESET Gnd

rj10jack

rj10jack

1
2
3 4

5
6

5V_SH_Reg

GndI_2

Reset Button

S-13 LED

3.3v
Gnd

5V_SH_D
34
35

36
37

38

PS2

PS2_connector

1
2
3
4
5 6

7
8
9

10

Ps2 Controller Connector

LCD

HDR1X16

Gnd
5V
LCDpot

40 41
42 43 44 45Gnd 5V

Gnd

LCDpot

LCDpot
Gnd 5V

Liquid Crystal display

The LCD port is designed to use a parrallel
 LCD display. It is dependant on changing
 the arduino LCD code to 
"LiquidCrystal lcd(40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45);"
and adjust the LCD pot to get the proper 
brightness.

BlueTooth
5V_SH_I
Gnd
15_RX3
14_TX3

Bluetooth Slave connector

MinIMU_9

I_20_SDA
I_21_SCL

Gnd
5V_SH_I

MinIMU-9 connector

Arduino setup function for psx library 
setupPins(34,35,36,37,10);
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Analog Breakout Ports 0-15
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VinGnd
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Servo Ports 4-13
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D24

D29
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D26

D27

D28

22
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5V_SH_DGnd
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I_2

I_3

I_18_TX1

I_19_RX1

I_20_SDA

I_21_SCL

Int3

Int18

Int19

Int20

Digital Interupt Ports

I2c_20_21

I_20_SDA

D12

D13
12

13

Gnd 5V_SH_D

Digital IO Ports 12,13,22-29


